This year, we have managed to close the gap between the best performing 

province and us by 2.81%. We are also the best-improved Province in the Country. 

Our improvement, has gone beyond just the numbers, the quality of passes has also 

improved. For the 2025 academic year, fourteen thousand and eighty-four (14 084) 

full time candidates sat for the National Senior Certificate Examination. Twelve 

thousand three hundred and sixty-five (12 365) candidates successfully completed 

their final examination. Out of this total, the Province obtained Two thousand three 

hundred and thirty two (2 323) subject distinctions, this is an increase of 0,8%. Five 

thousand five hundred and thirty eight (5 538) candidates obtained access to 

Bachelor’s degree university entrance, this represents an increase of 0,7% from 2024. 

This is indicative that the quality of our passes is also improving, providing more young 

people with access to higher education institutions.

[...]

Your success is a powerful reminder 

that excellence is achievable wherever commitment, discipline and support exist. You 

have  done the Northern Cape proud and you have inspired generations that will follow 

in your footsteps. 

Programme Director, a total of one hundred and ninety six thousand, six hundred 

and forty-two (196 642 ) answer scripts were marked by 916 Markers, 186 Senior 

Markers, 85 Chief Markers and 85 Internal Moderators.  The Quality Assurer, Umalusi 

found that we have sound systems in place and the whole examination process was 

conducted with integrity.  

Our results have been certified by Umalusi as a true reflection of the academic ability 

of our learners and  free of irregularities.  

The Northern Cape registered fourteen thousand, one hundred and ninety-one 

(14 191) full time candidates for the 2025 National Senior Certificate Examination. This 

is the biggest cohort of candidates, which have registered for the National Senior 

Certificate Examination.  

Furthermore, Ladies and Gentlemen, I extend our collective congratulations to the